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Budget Account Structure Guide
Public schools in lllinois follow the lllinois Program Accounting Manual, 2008 Revision, to
develop and maintain budget accounts.

The basic account structure consists of;
Fund Number — Function Number — Object Number

The Fund Numbers Contained In This Budget Include:

10

20

30

40

50

51

60

70

80

90

Education Fund

Comparable to the general fund and encompasses all revenues and
expenditures not categorized elsewhere. District 145 has sub- accounts to the
Education Fund, such as (16) Special Education, and (18) Surety.

Building Fund

The Building Fund is used for all revenues and expenses associated with the
operation of school buildings and grounds. District 145 also has a sub-account
to the Building Fund. Currently (25) O&M 5-Year Program is the only sub-
account.

Debt Service Fund
Formerly known as Bond & Interest (B&) this fund is used to record the receipt of
proceeds and repayment of bonds. Fund 35 (Building Bond) is a sub-account.

Transportation Fund
The Transportation Fund is used for all revenues and expenses associated with
the safe transportation of students to and from school and activities.

lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund
The IMRF Fund is used to record all revenues and expenses associated with
payments to the lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund.

FICA / Medicare Fund
Fund 51 is used to record all revenues and expenses associated with payments
to Social Security and Medicare.

Capital Projects Fund

Formerly known as Site & Construction, fund 60 is required to account for
proceeds and expenditures associated with capital projects for which there's a
specific funding stream, such as grants from the lllinois Capital Development
Board.

Working Cash Fund

Fund 70 is the District's savings account. Recent changes to the lllinois School
Code mandate that Working Cash can only be abolished to the Education Fund
but smaller amounts can be abated to any fund.

Tort Immunity and Judgment Fund

The Tort Fund is used to record all proceeds and expenditures associated with
protecting the District from legal judgments. District 145 records our liability
insurance and other expenses in this fund.

Fire Prevention and Life Safety Fund

Revenues and expenditures associated with capital projects concerned with 10-
year life safety reports and other fire prevention projects not accountable for in
Fund 20
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Name
Alt, Shari M
Altobelli, Sarah H
Anderson, Maria J
Arnoff, Julie A
Bajt, Alicia M
Barajas, Mayra
Barakat, Sahar
Beardsley, Britta A
Brost, Carol
Bullard, Mary B
Calhoun, Kelly L
Campnell, Amanda M
Carberry, Betty ]
Carroll, Hannah
Ciufia, Judith A
Consorti, Lisa
Cosentino, Mary T
Crotty, Lauren E
Crowe, Christine T
Deyoung, Travis G
Dioguardi, Gina M
Dizonno, Bradley J
Dominguez, Jessica L
Drogosz, Norene
Evans, David V
Faki, Maureen E
Farris, Allyson C
Flynn, Thomas D
Fox, Heather L
Gawle, Charles J Jr
Gervais, Patricia A
Grabowski, Francis J
Graf, Gina M
Gunkel, Robin
Hamrin, Donnald E
Harker, Nicole L
Heinking, Sara L
Heitz, Stephanie A
Hlavacek, Ann M
Hogan, Camille
Holewa, Claire M
Howard, Geri F
Jarach, Morgan L
Jelley, Diane L
Judge, Kristin
Kachlik, Pamela J
Kalman, Luke C
Karingada, Aswin
Kazmi, Zahra S
Komperda, Monica J.
Koppers, Hope M
Koschnitzki, Michelle
Kozicki, Ann M
Kreml, Christina
Kroen, Susan M
Kunz, Kristin
Kuzel, Patricia A
Laird, Jeanne T
Lake, Jenna M
Landingham, Kimberly A
Lipetzky, Betty J

Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2020

Position Type
Teacher
Social Worker
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Social Worker
Teacher
Speech Pathologist
Social Worker
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Social Worker

Teacher

Director of Special Education

Assistant Principal
Teacher
School Nurse
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Speech Pathologist
Teacher

Teacher

Director of Teaching and Learning

Teacher
Speech Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
School Counselor
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Amount
$54,245,38
$49,458.30
$44,921.07
$50,510.07
$57,421.60
$50,540.79
$41,451.75
$42,072.75
$50,022.05
$93,428.47
$45,102.05
$42,693.75
$65,243.56
$46,947.05
$45,177.75
$47,405.07
$49,940.82
$61,957.00
$48,245.83
$50,914.30

$115,146.90
$65,000.00
$69,689.78
$60,155.89
$105,837.64
$42,947.50
$43,314.75
$76,963.05
$48,334.50
$43,511.25
$77,371.33
$48,843.30
$85,207.73
$87,546.06
$68,033.16
$54,981.78
$48,894.55
$42,693.75
$48,334.50
$105,837.60
$41,051.25
$58,722.84
$48,177.05
$69,937.11
$42,840.72
$42,693.75
$49,371.57
$49,387.08
$41,051.25
$42,072.75
$76,740.76
$87,871.47
$46,784.07
$50,095.45
$48,334.50
$51,855.57
$58,740.67
$47,405.07
$50,510.07
$91,709.46
$77,910.54

FTE Vacation Days Sick Days Bonuses Annuities

1
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15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Retirement

Enhancements

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



Name
Loffredi, Karen
Luby, Michelle L
Macha, Victoria M
Maranda, Jaime L
McDonough, Leslie
McMahon, Casey R
Meadows, Lynda A
Mitchell, Paul J
Morrissey, Katie J
Mroczek, Connie J
Muellman Spencer, Julie
Nix, Jane E
Odeh, Anthony F
O'Keeffe, Dr. Brian K
O'Neil, Becky J
O'Reilly, Phillip
Person, Kristen E
Petit, Amanda
Phillip, Anne
Pickett, Kristen M
Pierce, Scot A
Pletzke, Debora L
Ragle, Melissa J
Ralston, K. Dale
Rangel, Ernestina M
Reid, Ryan §
Restrepo-Avila, Sylvia T
Rivera, Mariah M
Roberts, Suzanne B
Rouse, Lauren
Ryan, James M
Sala, Dr. Andrea L
Santos-Lopez, Eliza
Scott, Hanna L
Scott, Rachel M
Seibert, Linda
Sellberg, Megan F
Simon, Lisa M
Stasiak, Lynn M
Stilts, Patricia K
Stopka, Janice L
Struebing, Beth A
Taraba, Stephanie R
Thiesen, Lauren J
Timm, Kristen
Troike, Deanna L
Tseng, Katie A
Turner, Gennice
Umana, Joseph J
Vorwald, Lori A
Wagner, Laura A
Walsh, Treacy
Walther, Laura A
Wegforth, Heidi M
Welsh, Stephen
Wingate, Amanda L
Zamudio, Stephanie N
Ziegler, Tina M
Ziemba, Angela K

Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2020

Position Type
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Speech Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Assistant Superintendent of Finance/CSBO
Teacher

Social Worker
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Social Worker
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Superintendent of Schools
Principal
Teacher

Psychologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Speech Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Amount
$49,628.25
$50,022.05
$81,651.60
$71,091.29
$87,234.22
$41,451.75
$51,303.30
$74,967.16
$53,809.77
$61,317.52
$54,337.50
$52,821.60
$42,896.25

$128,786.72
$83,778.36
$47,562.05
$43,314.75
$41,051.25
$48,647.07
$48,334.50
$92,468.68
$72,032.69
$59,742.22
$65,758.22
$51,803.82
$46,332.05
$51,330.66
$41,051.25
$55,445,23
$41,666.25
$46,523.25
$157,850.44
$88,979.38
$53,097.57
$56,828.14
$62,204.33
$41,666.25
$75,148.75
$70,491.92
$65,281.40
$80,705.75
$85,390.44
$44,126,25
$87,019.00
$61,872.03
$60,148.86
$52,584.55
$52,584.55
$45,798.75
$78,501.00
$53,097.57
$44,556.75
$44,556.75
$64,107.17
$46,332.05
$49,268.07
$42,693.75
$83,036.39
$46,784.07
$7,182,480.64

FTE Vacation Days Sick Days Bonuses Annuities

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
X
1
1
1

1
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15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Retirement

Enhancements

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



